No. D&SJ/RMP/EC/47/95-Office of the District and Sessions Judge, Kinnaur Civil and Sessions Division at Rampur Bushahr, H.P.

Dated; Rampur Bushahr, the 21st December, 2023.

Office Order.

Pursuant to Notification No. HHC/Admn.6 (20)/77-XXI-34571-97, dated 25.11.2023 of the Hon'ble High Court of H.P., the following days will be observed as Local holidays for the Judicial Courts of Kinnaur Civil and Sessions Division at Rampur Bushahr during the calendar year 2024:-

Name of the holiday		Date on which the holiday falls.	Day of the week
1.	Judicial Courts stationed at Rampur Bushahr.		
i) .	Fag fair	26.03.2024	Tuesday
ii)	Lavi fair	11.11.2024	Monday
II.	Judicial Court stationed at Reckong Peo.		
i)	Fulayach festival	16.04.2024	Tuesday
ii)	Tribal festival	30.10.2024	Wednesday
III.	Judicial Court stationed at Ani.		
i)	Ani fair	16.04.2024	Tuesday
ii)	Budhi Diwali	04.11.2024	Monday

District and Sessions Judge, Kinnaur Civil and Sessions Division at Rampur Bushahr, H.P. Dated; the 21st December, 2023.

Endst. No. D&SJ/RMP/EC/47/95-98 44 Copy forwarded for information to;

- 1. The Registrar General, High Court of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1.
- 2. The Member Secretary, HP, State Legal Services Authority, Shimla (by e-mail only).
- 3. All Judicial Officers of this Division.
- 4. The District Attorney, Kinnaur at Rampur Bushahr, H.P.
- 5. The President, Bar Association, Rampur, Reckong Peo, Ani and Nirmand.
- 6. The Reader Gr. I of this office.
- 7. The Technical Manpower of this office for necessary action.
 - 8. Notice Board of this Court.

District and Sessions Judge, Kinnaur Civil and Sessions Division at Rampur Bushahr, H.P.